## Dr. Sana Ali Mohammad Sheqwara

- Jordanian nationality.
- Holds a Ph.D. in Business Management.
- Chairman of the Board of Directors at Middle East University.
- Deputy Chairman of the Board of Trustees at Middle East University.
- President of the Arabic Network for Promoting Intra Tourism.
- Representative of Arabic Network for Promoting Intra Tourism and Middle East University at World Tourism Organization.
- Representative of Middle East University at Arab Organization for Social Responsibility.
- Representative of Middle East University at General Union of Arab Archeologists.
- She has many published papers in Arab and international peer-reviewed journals.
- She received many awards and letters of appreciation from high-rank institutions in the country and from public and private bodies.